Council Member	_ introduced the following Resolution, which was
seconded by Council Member	:



## **RESOLUTION 042224-C**

## A RESOLUTION AMENDED RESOLUTION 091123-G AS TO CONTACT AND NOTICE ADDRESSES

**WHEREAS**, on September 11, 2023, the City Council authorized under Amendment 772 an incentive agreement with PC Sweet Home Bama, LLC, and

**WHEREAS**, PC Sweet Home Bama, LLC has relocated its offices and contact information; and

**WHEREAS**, no further changes to the resolution have been requested by PC Sweet Home Bama, LLC.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Resolved as follows:

1. Resolution 091123-G is hereby amended to reflect that the contact information for PC Sweet Home Bama, LLC is as follows:

PC Sweet Home Bama, LLC 7775 Baymeadows Way Suite 300 Jacksonville, FL 32256

2. Resolution 091123-G is further amended to reflect that PC Sweet Home Bama, LLC may update its contact information with the City without the necessity of council action by giving notice, in writing, to the City Treasurer and City Clerk.

CITY OF ALABASTER

## ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS 22ND DAY OF APRIL 2024.

ATTEST:

J. Mark Frey, City Clerk	Sophie Martin, Council President
APPROVED:	
Scott Brakefield, Mayor	_